



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 925/2025, CM APPL. 61905/2025**

MANOJ KUMAR MANN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitin Sahni, Advocate.
versus

DR SHAMBHUJI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that the Court Fee has been filed vide Diary No.53763/2026 dated 30.01.2026, though it is under objection.
2. Time is sought for filing of the deficit Court Fee.
3. The same be brought on record within 15 days.
4. List on 27.04.2026 the date already fixed, before the learned Joint Registrar.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/va